
IFRESH PERI\,4IT]

Dale ofApproval | 02-Aug-2024

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT,BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.

[See Rute 73 (7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT lBUS PERMIT)

PART.A

b
tsv

8R2024*SC-t364A
MANOJ KUMAR YADAV
CHANDESHWAR RAY
B.B.GANJ BHAGWANPUR PS- SADAR, Bihar M uzafiatw"-}421}l
8R30E8279
IATA MOTORS LTD/LPg12
rvAT4s4063C7809168

497TC928XY812482
Bus

11-May-2012

Ordinary Service
0

4'l

0

ROUTE DETAIL

Route Flag From To Via
Route

Length (ln
,(M)

2697 DEVARIYA

Region Covered :

8. Date of Replacem€nt of Vehjcle
L Perlod of Val,dily

Number of daily single trips allowed
10 Tolal Number of Stage Carriages covered by this permit........

IVUZZAFARPUR REGION

11 Number ofvehicles out ofs!ch totalnumber to b6 k6pt in r6s€rv6 to maintain the carnage and provide for special
o.casro4s

12. Itlaximum and minimum daily trips on eaAh route.....
13.1!4arrrrLm and minirnum rare offares._
14.'l_he Stage Carriag

7. 0

DARFARI.BISUNPUR SARAIYA, BARADAUD,PAROO,I\,1ANI
KPUR,KARJA,BHAGWANPUR CHOWK,IllUZAFFARPURBA
IRIYA,BHARAIT,IPURA,SANJAY SINEMA,GARKA GAoWN,J
AGRIYA,I\,ONGARIYA

a. 'v1

Secretary
State/llegional lranspo( Authoiry

TVUZAFFARPtiR RTA.llihar

Dale: O2-Aug-2024

tiirli!{{Brriil 
-!. r, Ill$Xiit

ir &-:iFlfi,.!; !:l L*i'ru.lii

..1hr,Bi .l*i.iii'.'j'';)
& \Ai6r,i '.t

ri:,{:t l"il{.lt' *.,1.r;is'"1'"r lJ

i.rr:i1.1'n.Bi"
Hl; l:'r.iiir:-i;. '

d'ri . . , i:.ii !', .e. , ,"i1 t: i .,-r
.t.r-. ,:'\r-1n:; ii.l- l."r '-'

Iidirhi

1r li

l-,\

2. Name OfThe Permit Hotder
3. Name oi Father/Husband

50 Regislration Mark of the Vehicte
(ii)[4ake/Model

(iii) Chass s Number
(rv) Engine Number
(v) Class ol Vehlcle
(v ) Registration Date
(vri) Service Type
6.(l) Number of Passangers Standing Altowed
(ji) Number of Passang6rs SeatAllowed
(iii)Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed
7 Route/Area for which permit is valid:

Route
Code

RAMLILA GAC
HHI

From: O2-Au9.2024 To: 0t-Auq"2029
2

15 The reserve stage carriage may be used as a contract carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions spec fied in t).(jo.s permii No.

112

I



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

VEHICLE NO. BR3OE8279

o c"
+'

Yours falthfully.

State/Regional Transport Authority

Bihar

PERMIT NO. BR2O24-SC-1 3644

then permit will be cance led

11) lhat the vehic es shall be used only in a specifed area, or on specified routes in the permit'

(2) I hat copies of the time tabte of the stage Carriage approved by the State/Regaonal Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the vehicle and at

sDecified stands and halts on the route or within the area.

(3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles'

l-4) Ihat fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table

(5) I hat the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceedlng the speed permitted under this Act'

(6)That the vehicle to which the permit rerates s not driven in contravention so Sec 5 or Sec 113

(7) 
-That 

tts holder shall not use a stage carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carrles conductor'

(B) Ihat lhe servrce of stage carrlage shall be regularly operated on the specifled route in accordance with the approved tinre-table'

(9) No owner shall enrploy any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for tEvel by public service vehicle unless that person holds a valid

agents license.

iiol Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of sectjon 72 of the

N/lotor Vchicles Act.

ti l l (t) No motor vehrcle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver'

(j1)()Sucha!dio-visualdevrceorvideoortaperecordershallfittedinsuchapositionthatitsoperationsnotaccessibletodriver
(11 ) ( i ) No loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a stage carriage.

(12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.

(1 3 ) | he name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the name and

ad(iress of the operator.

(14) Via oI the rouie shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also

{15) No commercial goods shall be carried on ihe vehicles

(l 6) I ra n spo.tation of any inflamrnable substance is prohibited Carrying of fire extinguishe' will be a must'

(1 /) lhis perm t is not valld if the busvioatesrule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, '1992

(18) Vutqar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity ofwomen, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in the Buses'

{19) lt shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow lhe directions notifled under lVotor Vehicle Driving Regulation,

n'
(20) this pernrlt is subject to the conditions laid down in section 84 ofthe Act, and in sub-rule(1) ofrule 76 the Bihar l\'4otor vehicles Rules -
(21) I his perm t is also subiect to condilion that:-

(21) (t)t he approved fare{able and t me{able of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/srands and halts specified in

the application for Permit.
(21) (ii) The arrangements specifled in the application for the permlt, for housing, mainlenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for storage and sage

cusbdy of luggage and goods will be maintained'

(21) (lil) l-he records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it

122) th s permit is further subiect to other conditions attached to the permit

(23) I hc State/Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month.(i) vary the conditions of the permit' (ii) Attach io the

pcrmil further condltlons.

(24) thc permit is valid iI and only af accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the per od of validity on the basis of paymenl of Motor vehicle

lax and addilional I\,4.V.Taxes.

{25) I ho peftn t is jssued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if chargeable'

126) l\,4in|lnum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengels and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy accessibility'

127) uvcry vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. lt will be mentioned near the reserve seats Vehicles

ownor shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons'

(28) t:ave teasing ls done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incidenl is 
'eported 

by the victlm or the co_

passengers to the vehjcles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police station lmmediately. lf it is not done by the vehicle squad

)a*) a?, Arg-2424



PLHMIT NO. BR2O24-SC.1364A

Route Code
Departure Time

(HH:MM)

05:30r00

Halt

truo

true

truL,

trut)

.0
ry

2697

oate: 02-Aug-2024

RAI\,ILILA GACHHI 00:00i00

ul
Se

State/Regional'Iransport Aulhorily

Bihar

05:40:00DARFARI2697
06:00:0005:55:001BISUNPUR SARAIYA2697
06:'15:00

1BARADAUD
06 i30:0006:25i001PAROO2697
06:50:001I\IANIKPUR2697
07:20:0007:15i001KARJA2697

07:50:0007:45:00,1BHAGWANPUR CHO
2697

07:57:0007:55r001
[,4UZAFFARPURBAIRI

2697

08i04:00
12697

08:40:0008:10:001SANJAY SINEl\,4A2697
09:11:001GARKA GAOWN
09:21:0009:20:001JAGRIYA2697

I2697
'10:1 0 i0009:30:001DEVARIYA2697

lru()

true

lruo

lruo

tru010r50:0010:45r002697
1'1 r10:0011:05i001JAGRIYA
11:35:0011r30:001GARKA GAOWN2697
13:40r0012:40:001SANJAY SINEMA2697
13i50:0013r45i001BHARAMPURA

13:55:001
MUZAFFARPURBAIRI

14:30 0014:24:0012697

lrue

truo

lrue

true

truo

15:05i00KARJA2697
truo15:45:0015:40r00II!,1ANIKPI.]R2657

16:10:0016:05r00IPAROO2697
16:35r0016:30:001BARADAUD
16:50:001BISUNPUR SARAIYA2697

17i05:001DARFARI

trut)

lruo

trLr0

true

1RAN,ILILA GACHH,

VEHICLE NO. BR3OE8279

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Arrival Time
Stoppage Journey DaY (HHiMM)

1

05i35:001

06:10:002697

06:45:00

08i02r00BHARAMPURA

09:10i002697

09:25i0009r24:00I\,4ONGARIYA

1MONGARIYA

2697

2697

14:00:00

BHAGWANPUR CHO

15:00r001

2697
16r45i00

17:10:00
2697

00:00:0017:30:002697

3i3


